TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM816040

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the assignor and assignee previously recorded on Reel 008081 Frame 0301. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignor is DHI Corp. and the assignee is Fifth Third Bank, National Association.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900776294

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DHI Corp.		01/20/2023	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fifth Third Bank, National Association	
Street Address:	1850 East Paris Ave. SE	
City:	Grand Rapids	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49546	
Entity Type:	Corporation: D.C.	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6204075	LEICK HOME
Registration Number:	6204072	LEICK HOME SINCE 1910

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6082519166

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 608-251-5000

Email: julie.hughes@quarles.com

Quarles & Brady LLP **Correspondent Name:**

33 East Main Street, Suite 1900 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Nikol D. Mellenberger

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	124550.00033	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nikol D. Mellenberger	
SIGNATURE:	/Nikol D. Mellenberger/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2023	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008094 FRAME: 0960

900778205

Total Attachments: 6 source=assignment-tm-8081-0301#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-8081-0301#page2.tif source=assignment-tm-8081-0301#page3.tif source=assignment-tm-8081-0301#page4.tif source=assignment-tm-8081-0301#page5.tif

source=assignment-tm-8081-0301#page6.tif

ETAS ID: TM812360

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank, National Association		01/20/2023	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DHI Corp.		
Street Address:	5205 W. Donges Bay Road		
City:	Mequon		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53092		
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6204075	LEICK HOME
Registration Number:	6204072	LEICK HOME SINCE 1910

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6082519166

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 608-251-5000

Email: Julie.Hughes@quarles.com

Quarles & Brady LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 33 East Main Street, Suite 1900

Address Line 2: Nikol D. Mellenberger

Madison, WISCONSIN 53703 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	124550.00033	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nikol D. Mellenberger		
SIGNATURE:	/Nikol D. Mellenberger/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2023	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - DHI Corp Executed#page1.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - DHI Corp Executed#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008094 FRAME: 0962

900774681

source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - DHI Corp Executed#page3.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - DHI Corp Executed#page4.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Date: January 20, 2023

To: United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Credit and Security Agreement dated as of January 20, 2023 (as the same may hereafter be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "<u>Agreement</u>") by and between Fifth Third Bank, National Association ("<u>Bank</u>"), DHI Corp., a Wisconsin corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), and Southeast Furnishings, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company, the Grantor has granted to the Bank a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, among other things, the trademarks set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto.

The Grantor and the Bank hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademarks.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

QB\124550.00033\76937474.2

Very truly yours,

DHI CORP.,

a Wisconsin corporation

Name: John-Paul Drevline

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

Acknowledged and accepted:

FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Ву: _____

Name: Jeffrey Seiden Title: Senior Vice President

Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademark DHI Corp

Very truly yours,	
DHI CORP.,	
a Wisconsin corporation	
By:	***************************************
Name: John-Paul Drevline	
Title: President and Chief Exec	utive Officer

Acknowledged and accepted:

FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name Jeffrey Seiten

Title: Senior Vice President

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Leick Home	6,204,075	October 24, 2020
Leick Home and design	6.204.072	October 25, 2020

 $QB\ 124550.00033\ 76937474.2$

RECORDED: 05/23/2023